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mx qx lx dx ex mx qx lx dx ex
2005-2007 0 0.00533 0.00532 100000.00 532.08 74.80 0.00426 0.00425 100000.00 424.70 79.69
2005-2007 1 0.00028 0.00028 99467.92 28.32 74.20 0.00053 0.00053 99575.30 52.42 79.03
2005-2007 2 0.00031 0.00031 99439.60 31.25 73.22 0.00017 0.00017 99522.89 16.50 78.07
2005-2007 3 0.00025 0.00025 99408.35 24.56 72.24 0.00012 0.00012 99506.39 11.59 77.08
2005-2007 4 0.00011 0.00011 99383.79 11.16 71.26 0.00019 0.00019 99494.80 19.26 76.09
2005-2007 5 0.00010 0.00010 99372.63 9.73 70.27 0.00012 0.00012 99475.54 11.45 75.10
2005-2007 6 0.00015 0.00015 99362.90 15.27 69.27 0.00010 0.00010 99464.09 9.88 74.11
2005-2007 7 0.00009 0.00009 99347.63 9.10 68.29 0.00004 0.00004 99454.21 3.61 73.12
2005-2007 8 0.00013 0.00013 99338.54 13.26 67.29 0.00007 0.00007 99450.60 6.99 72.12
2005-2007 9 0.00010 0.00010 99325.28 9.79 66.30 0.00008 0.00008 99443.61 8.04 71.13
2005-2007 10 0.00017 0.00017 99315.49 17.16 65.31 0.00011 0.00011 99435.57 11.35 70.13
2005-2007 11 0.00016 0.00016 99298.34 15.91 64.32 0.00014 0.00014 99424.22 13.43 69.14
2005-2007 12 0.00012 0.00012 99282.43 11.50 63.33 0.00010 0.00010 99410.79 9.83 68.15
2005-2007 13 0.00018 0.00018 99270.93 17.41 62.34 0.00007 0.00007 99400.97 7.43 67.16
2005-2007 14 0.00023 0.00023 99253.53 23.26 61.35 0.00012 0.00012 99393.54 11.47 66.16
2005-2007 15 0.00036 0.00036 99230.26 35.40 60.36 0.00024 0.00024 99382.07 24.04 65.17
2005-2007 16 0.00041 0.00041 99194.87 40.73 59.38 0.00025 0.00025 99358.03 24.36 64.19
2005-2007 17 0.00087 0.00087 99154.14 86.62 58.41 0.00031 0.00031 99333.67 30.43 63.20
2005-2007 18 0.00091 0.00091 99067.52 90.13 57.46 0.00036 0.00036 99303.24 36.22 62.22
2005-2007 19 0.00091 0.00091 98977.39 90.41 56.51 0.00034 0.00034 99267.01 34.06 61.24
2005-2007 20 0.00103 0.00103 98886.99 101.47 55.56 0.00034 0.00034 99232.96 34.22 60.26
2005-2007 21 0.00107 0.00107 98785.52 105.98 54.62 0.00035 0.00035 99198.74 34.57 59.28
2005-2007 22 0.00093 0.00093 98679.53 92.17 53.67 0.00035 0.00035 99164.16 35.01 58.30
2005-2007 23 0.00129 0.00129 98587.36 126.86 52.72 0.00029 0.00029 99129.15 28.43 57.33
2005-2007 24 0.00128 0.00128 98460.50 125.90 51.79 0.00030 0.00030 99100.72 30.12 56.34
2005-2007 25 0.00113 0.00113 98334.60 111.44 50.86 0.00028 0.00028 99070.60 28.18 55.36
2005-2007 26 0.00105 0.00105 98223.17 102.77 49.91 0.00033 0.00033 99042.42 33.04 54.37
2005-2007 27 0.00122 0.00122 98120.40 119.67 48.97 0.00038 0.00038 99009.38 37.74 53.39
2005-2007 28 0.00102 0.00102 98000.73 99.82 48.03 0.00060 0.00060 98971.64 59.48 52.41
2005-2007 29 0.00122 0.00121 97900.91 118.91 47.07 0.00040 0.00040 98912.16 39.85 51.44
2005-2007 30 0.00139 0.00139 97782.01 136.22 46.13 0.00065 0.00065 98872.31 63.84 50.46
2005-2007 31 0.00172 0.00172 97645.79 168.21 45.19 0.00062 0.00062 98808.46 61.67 49.50
2005-2007 32 0.00158 0.00157 97477.58 153.48 44.27 0.00061 0.00061 98746.79 60.43 48.53
2005-2007 33 0.00191 0.00190 97324.10 185.33 43.34 0.00065 0.00065 98686.36 63.92 47.56
2005-2007 34 0.00169 0.00169 97138.76 163.73 42.42 0.00060 0.00060 98622.44 58.91 46.59
2005-2007 35 0.00194 0.00194 96975.04 188.32 41.49 0.00072 0.00071 98563.53 70.46 45.61
2005-2007 36 0.00181 0.00181 96786.72 175.45 40.57 0.00103 0.00103 98493.07 101.12 44.65
2005-2007 37 0.00203 0.00203 96611.27 196.39 39.65 0.00107 0.00107 98391.95 104.91 43.69
2005-2007 38 0.00229 0.00229 96414.88 220.60 38.73 0.00101 0.00101 98287.04 99.26 42.74
2005-2007 39 0.00206 0.00206 96194.27 198.42 37.81 0.00113 0.00113 98187.78 110.86 41.78
2005-2007 40 0.00228 0.00228 95995.86 218.97 36.89 0.00125 0.00125 98076.92 122.83 40.83
2005-2007 41 0.00258 0.00258 95776.88 246.98 35.97 0.00125 0.00125 97954.09 122.09 39.88
2005-2007 42 0.00281 0.00281 95529.91 268.02 35.06 0.00159 0.00159 97831.99 155.48 38.93
2005-2007 43 0.00288 0.00287 95261.89 273.57 34.16 0.00151 0.00151 97676.51 147.74 37.99
2005-2007 44 0.00289 0.00289 94988.31 274.53 33.26 0.00152 0.00152 97528.77 148.52 37.05
2005-2007 45 0.00340 0.00340 94713.78 321.85 32.35 0.00185 0.00185 97380.24 179.80 36.10
2005-2007 46 0.00342 0.00342 94391.93 322.48 31.46 0.00219 0.00219 97200.45 212.71 35.17
2005-2007 47 0.00389 0.00388 94069.45 365.07 30.57 0.00228 0.00228 96987.74 220.72 34.24
2005-2007 48 0.00385 0.00384 93704.37 359.67 29.69 0.00270 0.00270 96767.02 261.15 33.32
2005-2007 49 0.00423 0.00422 93344.70 393.90 28.80 0.00297 0.00297 96505.87 286.21 32.41
2005-2007 50 0.00493 0.00492 92950.80 457.46 27.92 0.00323 0.00323 96219.66 310.63 31.50
2005-2007 51 0.00555 0.00553 92493.34 511.94 27.05 0.00330 0.00330 95909.03 316.06 30.60
2005-2007 52 0.00582 0.00581 91981.40 534.23 26.20 0.00369 0.00369 95592.97 352.32 29.70
2005-2007 53 0.00628 0.00626 91447.17 572.27 25.35 0.00379 0.00378 95240.66 360.00 28.81
2005-2007 54 0.00710 0.00708 90874.90 643.33 24.51 0.00451 0.00450 94880.66 426.60 27.92
2005-2007 55 0.00752 0.00749 90231.58 676.07 23.68 0.00463 0.00462 94454.06 436.68 27.04
2005-2007 56 0.00832 0.00829 89555.50 742.12 22.85 0.00529 0.00528 94017.38 496.04 26.17
2005-2007 57 0.00877 0.00873 88813.38 775.46 22.04 0.00601 0.00600 93521.34 560.71 25.30
2005-2007 58 0.00970 0.00965 88037.92 849.83 21.23 0.00564 0.00563 92960.63 523.06 24.45
2005-2007 59 0.01020 0.01015 87188.09 884.59 20.43 0.00641 0.00639 92437.58 590.46 23.59
2005-2007 60 0.01159 0.01152 86303.50 994.37 19.64 0.00734 0.00731 91847.11 671.40 22.74
2005-2007 61 0.01348 0.01339 85309.13 1142.17 18.86 0.00841 0.00838 91175.71 764.02 21.90
2005-2007 62 0.01543 0.01531 84166.96 1288.90 18.11 0.00892 0.00888 90411.70 803.09 21.08
2005-2007 63 0.01624 0.01611 82878.06 1335.16 17.38 0.01006 0.01001 89608.60 896.95 20.26
2005-2007 64 0.01801 0.01785 81542.90 1455.80 16.66 0.01172 0.01165 88711.66 1033.21 19.46
2005-2007 65 0.01927 0.01909 80087.10 1528.79 15.95 0.01305 0.01297 87678.45 1137.20 18.69
2005-2007 66 0.02087 0.02066 78558.31 1622.74 15.25 0.01316 0.01307 86541.25 1131.17 17.93
2005-2007 67 0.02366 0.02339 76935.57 1799.25 14.57 0.01475 0.01464 85410.07 1250.39 17.16
2005-2007 68 0.02579 0.02546 75136.32 1912.78 13.90 0.01686 0.01672 84159.68 1407.28 16.41
2005-2007 69 0.02583 0.02550 73223.54 1866.92 13.25 0.01773 0.01757 82752.40 1454.29 15.68
2005-2007 70 0.03092 0.03045 71356.62 2172.87 12.59 0.01840 0.01823 81298.12 1482.04 14.95
2005-2007 71 0.03320 0.03265 69183.75 2259.15 11.97 0.02186 0.02163 79816.07 1726.16 14.22
2005-2007 72 0.03650 0.03584 66924.60 2398.74 11.35 0.02295 0.02269 78089.91 1771.79 13.52
2005-2007 73 0.03928 0.03852 64525.86 2485.56 10.76 0.02618 0.02584 76318.12 1972.21 12.82
2005-2007 74 0.04533 0.04433 62040.30 2750.12 10.17 0.03026 0.02981 74345.91 2216.22 12.15
2005-2007 75 0.04956 0.04837 59290.18 2867.64 9.62 0.03267 0.03214 72129.69 2318.32 11.51
2005-2007 76 0.05479 0.05333 56422.53 3008.82 9.08 0.03618 0.03554 69811.37 2481.08 10.87
2005-2007 77 0.06308 0.06115 53413.71 3266.09 8.56 0.04053 0.03972 67330.29 2674.42 10.25
2005-2007 78 0.06537 0.06330 50147.62 3174.29 8.09 0.04719 0.04610 64655.88 2980.78 9.66

Table 2: National Life Table for Scotland
Period life expectancy

Year Age
Males Females



2005-2007 79 0.07469 0.07200 46973.33 3382.04 7.60 0.04922 0.04804 61675.09 2962.63 9.10
2005-2007 80 0.08147 0.07828 43591.28 3412.48 7.15 0.05939 0.05768 58712.46 3386.32 8.53
2005-2007 81 0.08998 0.08611 40178.80 3459.76 6.72 0.06334 0.06139 55326.15 3396.64 8.02
2005-2007 82 0.10113 0.09626 36719.04 3534.70 6.30 0.07089 0.06847 51929.51 3555.48 7.52
2005-2007 83 0.10935 0.10368 33184.34 3440.56 5.92 0.07832 0.07537 48374.02 3646.03 7.03
2005-2007 84 0.12033 0.11350 29743.77 3375.95 5.55 0.08881 0.08503 44728.00 3803.24 6.57
2005-2007 85 0.12679 0.11923 26367.82 3143.84 5.19 0.09443 0.09017 40924.76 3690.22 6.13
2005-2007 86 0.14399 0.13432 23223.98 3119.45 4.83 0.10355 0.09846 37234.54 3666.00 5.69
2005-2007 87 0.16051 0.14858 20104.53 2987.21 4.50 0.12155 0.11459 33568.54 3846.53 5.25
2005-2007 88 0.18394 0.16845 17117.32 2883.37 4.20 0.13730 0.12848 29722.01 3818.71 4.87
2005-2007 89 0.19529 0.17792 14233.95 2532.48 3.95 0.15182 0.14111 25903.30 3655.16 4.51
2005-2007 90 0.21487 0.19403 11701.47 2270.42 3.69 0.16761 0.15465 22248.14 3440.61 4.17
2005-2007 91 0.21351 0.19291 9431.05 1819.36 3.46 0.18880 0.17252 18807.53 3244.60 3.84
2005-2007 92 0.26165 0.23138 7611.69 1761.18 3.17 0.21235 0.19197 15562.94 2987.60 3.54
2005-2007 93 0.27738 0.24360 5850.51 1425.16 2.97 0.24436 0.21776 12575.34 2738.35 3.26
2005-2007 94 0.29755 0.25901 4425.35 1146.23 2.76 0.26986 0.23778 9836.99 2339.00 3.03
2005-2007 95 0.36889 0.31144 3279.12 1021.26 2.56 0.28987 0.25318 7497.99 1898.33 2.82
2005-2007 96 0.35316 0.30016 2257.85 677.72 2.49 0.31936 0.27539 5599.66 1542.06 2.61
2005-2007 97 0.37477 0.31563 1580.13 498.73 2.34 0.35364 0.30051 4057.60 1219.34 2.41
2005-2007 98 0.47262 0.38228 1081.40 413.40 2.18 0.40069 0.33381 2838.26 947.45 2.23
2005-2007 99 0.36364 0.30769 668.00 205.54 2.23 0.38918 0.32579 1890.81 616.00 2.10
2005-2007 100 0.55789 0.43621 462.46 201.73 1.99 0.49489 0.39672 1274.81 505.75 1.87
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